Matt Simonds • Office: +1 (607) 563-5218 • Email: msimonds@amphenol-aao.com
amphenol-aerospace.com • amphenolmao.com
• Capable of up to 500 amps, Ram-Lock is designed
with the highest conductivity alloys available to be as
close to uncut wire as possible!
• Side-by-side data available comparing to uncut wire
and standard mil-spec conductors.
• Straight Plug or Right angle design is available to

Matt Simonds • Office: +1 (607) 563-5218 • Email: msimonds@amphenol-aao.com
amphenol-aerospace.com • amphenolmao.com
HOW TO ORDER
1. 2. 3. 4. 5. 6. 7. 8.
Prefix Shell Type
Contact
Size
Service
Class
Contact Termination Contact Type Rotation Mod Code
TL 06 40 W C P N
1. Prefix
TL Ram-Lok w/ Temper Grip Contacts
2. Shell Type
06 Plug
96 Plug w. Banding Platform
00 Square Flange
01 Line Mount
07 Jam Nut
3. Contact Size
40 4/0 AWG
20 2/0 AWG
0 1/0 AWG
4 4 AWG
8 8 AWG
12 12 AWG
Complete steps 1-7 to create your part number (ex: TL06-40-WCPN)
4. Service Class
W Aluminum, Cadmium
S Aluminum, AP-93
Z Aluminum, Black Zinc
T Aluminum, Durmalon
F Aluminum, Electroless Nickel
K Passivated Stainless Steel
L Nickel Plated Stainless Steel
H 500°F (260°C) capable (stainless steel)
5. Contact Termination
C Crimp
L Lug
M Male Threaded Post
F Female Threaded Post
T PC Tail
6. Contact Type
P High Current Pin (plugs) only
S Standard Socket (receptacles) only
R Radsok Socket (receptacles) only
T Temper-Grip Socket (receptacles) only
7. Rotation
N Normal (Required)
A-E Alternates
8. Modification Code
LP9
90-degree backshell w/ female thread